TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM871603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900830623

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SiteLock, LLC		11/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Linux Software, Inc.
Street Address:	2318 Louis Road
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5791288	PATCHMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: markley@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Markley

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGLL-111-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly B. Markley
SIGNATURE:	/Molly B. Markley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=ACTIVE_141466739_2_Patchman - Trademark Assignment Agreement [EXECUTED]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0914

900831364

source=ACTIVE_141466739_2_Patchman - Trademark Assignment Agreement [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=ACTIVE_141466739_2_Patchman - Trademark Assignment Agreement [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=ACTIVE_141466739_2_Patchman - Trademark Assignment Agreement [EXECUTED]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0915

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of November 20, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made from SiteLock, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Cloud Linux Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and all associated goodwill, common law rights, and applications and registrations therefor, including the U.S. trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2023, entered into by and among Assignee, Patchman B.V., and for specified purposes identified therein, Assignor (the "Agreement"), Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect the ownership of rights as described above and to facilitate recordation and registration of Assignee's rights in the Marks, the parties have agreed to enter into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. *Nunc pro tunc* effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including without limitation the U.S. registrations identified on Exhibit A and any and all other applications and registrations for the Mark, all common law rights in and to the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement and misappropriation of the Mark (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Rights</u>").
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assigned Rights.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0916

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
SiteLock, LLC
By:B90C931136A6411
Name: Brian Holland
Title: General Counsel
ASSIGNEE:
Cloud Linux Software, Inc.
By:
Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	:
----------	---

SiteLock, LLC

By:_____

Name: Brian Holland Title: General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

Cloud Linux Software, Inc.

By: Igor Sultskiy

Name: Igor Seletskiy Title: Director

Exhibit A

Marks

•			Date
United States	PATCHMAN	5791288	July 2, 2019

Exhibit A to Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/24/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0919